09/12/2014 502973912

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3020511

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| MOTONAO NIIZUMA | 07/09/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IHI CORPORATION |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1-1, TOYOSU 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU |
| City: | TOKYO 135-8710 |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14484757 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-382-0700 Phone:

Email: Icheung@ostrolenk.com **Correspondent Name:** OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P/2850-567 |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT C. FABER |
| SIGNATURE: | /robert c faber/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/12/2014 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 1

source=01650102#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033730 FRAME: 0411

502973912

| DECLARATION FOR UTILITY O | | Attorney Docket Number | P/28 | 50-567 | <u> </u> |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | First Named Inventor | motor | 50-567 100 N1121 | umA |
| PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR : ASSIGNMENT | 1.03) AND | СОЛ | APLETE IF KN | OWN | |
| ASSIGNMENT | | Application Number | | | ************************************** |
| | | Filing Date | | | |
| UNDERWATER POWE | ER SUPPLY S | SYSTEM | | | |
| | (Title of | the Invention) | V. M L. M M M M M M | | |
| As a below named inventor, I hereby declared This declaration is directed to: | e that: | · | | | |
| ☐ The attached application, OR | | | | | |
| United States application number or filed on | PCT Internation | nal application number | | | - |
| The above-identified application was mad I believe I am the original inventor or an I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals fine or imprisonment of not more than five (| original joint in se statement ma | ventor of a claimed inventi de in this declaration is pu | | | 1 by |
| WHEREAS, <u>IHI Corporation</u> , | | | | | |
| having a place of business at1-1, Toyos | su 3-chome, Ko | oto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710 J | apan . | | |
| as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right granted therefor. | , title and intere | est in and to said invention | and any Pater | nt that may be | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as imentire right, title and interest for the United Sinvention(s) disclosed and claimed in said afreexamination applications and patents appliinfringement, and the Commissioner of Pates aid invention(s) or resulting therefrom to saundersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (without further remuneration, to execute and said invention(s) and all assignments thereof representatives all facts known to the unders interferences or other legal proceedings in w lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to and nominees to obtain patent protection for applications to be borne and paid by said ass | ventor(s) and as States in and to foresaid applica- ied for or grante ints and Tradem id assignee here our) legal repre I deliver all divi f to said assigne igned respecting thich any of said to do generally evention(| sassignor(s), hereby sell, a said aforesaid application a tion, all original, divisional ditherefor in the United St arks is hereby authorized a ein, as assignee of the entire sentatives, heirs and assign sional, continuation, reissure or its assigns, to communing said invention(s), whence I applications or patents me verything necessary to assign | ssign and set of Patent and all, continuation ates and all right are interest there is do hereby a see and other applicate to said a ver requested, ay become invest assignee, it: | over to said assignall my (our) a, substitute, reisights for past to issue all paterein; and the gree and covena oplications for Plassignee or its to testify in any volved, to sign als successors, assignet to said | gnee the sue or nts on attent on |
| Motonao NIIZUMA | | 11. 1- 0. | izum | July 9, 2 | 014 |
| RESIDENCE: CITY | STATE | | COUNTRY | 1 5 - 7 | - *** ' |
| Tokyo | | | Japan | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | 1 | <u></u> | | | |
| c/o IHI Corporation, 1-1, Toyosu 3-chon | ne, Koto-ku, T | 'okyo 135-8710 Japan | | | |
| OCONTINUED ON PAGE 2 | | | ······································ | | J |

PATENT REEL: 033730 FRAME: 0412

{01402178.1}DECL-ASSIGN

RECORDED: 09/12/2014